BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED & REGULAR SESSION

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Tuesday, May 18, 2021
Closed Session: 5:00 PM | Regular Meeting: 6:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets
are available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours.

AGENDA
MEETING PARTICIPATION NOTICE

This meeting will be conducted utilizing teleconference communications and will be recorded for live
streaming as well as open to public attendance subject to social distancing and applicable health
orders. All City of Beaumont public meetings will be available via live streaming and made available
on the City's official YouTube webpage. Please use the following link during the meeting for live
stream access.

beaumontca.gov/livestream
Public comments will be accepted using the following options.

1. Written comments will be accepted via email and will be read aloud during the corresponding
item of the meeting. Public comments shall not exceed three (3) minutes unless otherwise
authorized by City Council. Comments can be submitted anytime prior to the meeting as well
as during the meeting up until the end of the corresponding item. Please submit your
comments to: nicolew@beaumontca.gov

2. Phone-in comments will be accepted by joining a conference line prior to the corresponding
item of the meeting. Public comments shall not exceed three (3) minutes unless otherwise
authorized by City Council. Please use the following phone number to join the call
(951) 922 - 4845.

3. In person comments subject to the adherence of the applicable health orders and social
distancing requirements.

In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, if you require special assistance to participate in this
meeting, please contact the City Clerk’s office using the above email or call (951) 572 - 3196.
Notification 48 hours prior to a meeting will ensure the best reasonable accommodation
arrangements.




CLOSED SESSION - 5:00 PM

A Closed Session of the City Council / Beaumont Financing Authority / Beaumont Utility Authority / Beaumont Successor
Agency (formerly RDA)/Beaumont Parking Authority / Beaumont Public Improvement Authority may be held in accordance
with state law which may include, but is not limited to, the following types of items: personnel matters, labor negotiations,
security matters, providing instructions to real property negotiators and conference with legal counsel regarding pending
litigation. Any public comment on Closed Session items will be taken prior to the Closed Session. Any required
announcements or discussion of Closed Session items or actions following the Closed Session with be made in the City
Council Chambers.

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Lara, Mayor Pro Tem White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Fenn, Council
Member Santos

Public Comments Regarding Closed Session

1. Conference with Legal Counsel — Anticipated Litigation: Significant Exposure to
Litigation Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(2) - Three Claims

2. Conference with Legal Counsel Regarding Existing Litigation-Pursuant to Government
Code Section 54956.9(d)(1) City of Beaumont v. Urban Logic Consultants, Inc. et. al RIC
1707201 c/w RIC1712042

3. Conference with Labor Negotiators - Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6
City Designated Representatives City Manager Todd Parton and Administrative Services
Director Kari Mendoza. Employee Organizations: Beaumont Police Officers Association
and SEIU

Adjourn to Regular Session

REGULAR SESSION - 6:00 PM
CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Lara, Mayor Pro Tem White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member Fenn, Council
Member Santos

Report out from Closed Session

Action on any Closed Session Items

Action of any Requests for Excused Absence
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval / Adjustments to the Agenda
Conflict of Interest Disclosure

ANNOUNCEMENTS/ RECOGNITION / PROCLAMATIONS / CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Any one person may address the City Council on any matter not on this agenda. If you wish to speak, please fill out a
“Public Comment Form” provided at the back table and give it to the City Clerk. There is a three (3) minute time limit on




public comments. There will be no sharing or passing of time to another person. State Law prohibits the City Council from
discussing or taking actions brought up by your comments.

CONSENT CALENDAR
Items on the consent calendar are taken as one action item unless an item is pulled for further discussion here or at the
end of action items. Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

1.
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Ratification of Warrants
Recommended Action:

Ratify warrants dated:
March 25, 2021
April 1, 2021
April 8, 2021
April 15, 2021
Approval of Minutes
Recommended Action:
Approve minutes dated May 4, 2021.

Accept Performance and Payment Bonds and Security Agreements for Tri Pointe
Homes IE-SD, Inc., for Street Improvements along Cherry Avenue, from Mary Lane to
Brookside Avenue, within the Sundance Specific Plan

Recommended Action:
Accept Performance and Payment Bonds and Security Agreements for Tri Pointe

Homes IE-SD, Inc., for Street Improvements along Cherry Avenue, from Mary
Lane to Brookside Avenue, within the Sundance Specific Plan.

FY2021 General Fund and Wastewater Fund Budget to Actual through April 2021

Recommended Action:
Receive and file the attached reports.

Second Reading of a Proposed Ordinance to Update the Local Development Mitigation
Fee (LDMF) for Funding the Preservation of the Natural Ecosystems in Accordance with
the Western Riverside County Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan (MSHCP)

Recommended Action:
Waive the second full reading and approve by title only, “An Ordinance of the

City Council of the City of Beaumont to Update the Local Development Mitigation
Fee for Funding the Preservation of Natural Ecosystems in Accordance with the
Western Riverside County Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan.”

Declaration of Surplus Property and Request for Disposal of Remaining Pool Inventory
ltems

Recommended Action:
Approve the disposal of identified City surplus property.




PUBLIC HEARINGS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

ACTION ITEMS
Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

Assessor Parcel Number 417-220-028 into the Beaumont Cherry Valley Water District

7. City Council Authorization to Proceed with Annexation of City Owned Property

Recommended Action:
Waive the full reading and adopt by title only, “A Resolution of the City Council of

the City of Beaumont Authorizing the Annexation of City Owned Property
Identified as Assessor Parcel Number 417-220-028 into the Beaumont Cherry
Valley Water District Service Area.”

|

First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Lisa Wise Consulting for
the Housing Element Update to include Standard Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) Plans
and Objective Design Guidelines

Recommended Action:
Approve the First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Lisa

Wise Consulting for an increase of $65,470 for the development of Standard
ADU Plans and Objective Design Guidelines for a total revised contract amount
of $275,465 to be entirely paid through grant funding.

|©

Purchase Order for Tolar Manufacturing, Inc. Not to Exceed $55,825.28

Recommended Action:
Approve a purchase order to Tolar Manufacturing in an amount not to exceed

$55,825.28.

10.Highland Springs Interchange Project Update and Recommendation for Approval of the
First Contract Amendment Authorizing the Project Approval and Environmental
Document Phase (PA/ED)

Recommended Action:

Receive and file the Highland Springs Project update, and

Authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Cooperative Agreement
between RCTC, the City of Banning, and the City of Beaumont to include the
project approval and environmental document phase.

11.Direction to City Staff for the Conceptual Street Vacation of Veile Avenue Between Luis
Estrada Road and Sixth Street

Recommended Action:
Direction to City staff for the conceptual street vacation of Veile Avenue between

Luis Estrada and Sixth Street.

12.FY2021 COPS/Equipment Replacement/Equipment Internal Service Fund Budget
Adjustments

Recommended Action:




Approve the proposed Citizen Option Public Safety budget adjustments in the
amount of $158,300, and

Approve the proposed Equipment Replacement and Equipment Internal Service
budget adjustments in the amount of $254,450.

13.Approval of Amendments to the City of Beaumont Investment Policy

Recommended Action:
Review the proposed revisions to the investment policy,

Approve the recommended modification to Section 8 — Indemnification, and any
other modifications recommended by City Council, and
Adopt the amended Investment Policy.

14.City Attorney Invoices for the Month of April 2021
Recommended Action:
Approval of invoices in the amount of $98,791.50.

LEGISLATIVE UPDATES AND DISCUSSION

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT UPDATE
Economic Development Committee Report Out and City Council Direction

CITY TREASURER REPORT
Finance and Audit Committee Report Out and City Council Direction

CITY CLERK REPORT

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT
15.List of Pending Litigation Against the City

CITY MANAGER REPORT

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

COUNCIL REPORTS
- Santos
- Fenn
- Martinez
- White
- Lara




ADJOURNMENT

The next regular meeting of the Beaumont City Council, Beaumont Financing Authority, the Beaumont
Successor Agency (formerly RDA), the Beaumont Utility Authority, the Beaumont Parking Authority and
the Beaumont Public Improvement Agency is scheduled for Tuesday, June 1, 2021, at 5:00 p.m., unless
otherwise posted.

Beaumont City Hall — Online www.BeaumontCa.gov



http://www.ci.beaumont.ca.us/

Item 1.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA— Thursday, March 25, 2021

525.28 Utility Account Refunds

Printed Checks 108677-108678 $
108615 S 28,839.10
108616-108676 $ 330,832.25 FY 2021
ACH 403406 $_ 1,233,649.75
A/P Total 3 1,593,321.10
Bank Draft CalPERS $ 47,516.78 742 Classic
' $ 44,23520 743 Classic
s 19,001.70 27308 PEPRA
$ 12,301.61 25763 PEPRA

1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

- Q%L:U'v

TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: FINANCE DIRECTOR




Item 1.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

N —
BEAU MONT WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

—CALIFORNIA— Thursday, March 25, 2021

Printed Checks 108677-108678 $ 525.28 Utility Account Refunds
108615 $ 28,839.10
108616-108676 $ 330,832.25 FY 20/21
ACH 403-406 $ 1,233,649.75
A/P Total $ 1,593,321.10
Bank Draft CalPERS $ 47,516.78 742 Classic
$ 44,235.20 743 Classic
S 19,001.70 27308 PEPRA
$ 12,301.61 25763 PEPRA

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SlGNATURE:m // M /V\/_\

TITLE: FINANCE DIR}ECTOSR /




City of Beaumont, CA

AR \|
BEAUMONT

Check R

Item 1.

r

Packet: APPKT01685 - 20210325 JM CHECKS

By Check Number

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank

2163 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE FIRE DEPART 03/25/2021 EFT 0.00 1,146,793.33 403
233802 Invoice 02/12/2021 FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES 0.00 1,146,793.33

3229 ICMA - RC 03/25/2021 EFT 0.00 4,911.22 404
PD03/12/21 Invoice 03/25/2021 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION 0.00 4,911.22

2264 SEIU 03/25/2021 EFT 0.00 2,230.50 405‘
PD03/12/21 Invoice 03/18/2021 UNION DUES 0.00 2,230.50 ‘

2295 SLOVAK BARON EMPEY MURPHY & 03/25/2021 EFT 0.00 79,714.70 406(
62707 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 11,553.30
62708 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 13,234.00
62709 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 660.00
62711 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 110.00
62712 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 1,891.30
62713 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 8,807.00
62714 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 4,861.00
6271 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 1,512.50
62718 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 1,553.50
62719 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 215.10
62723 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 286.80
62724 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 13,305.20
62725 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 7,543.50
62726 Invoice 03/02/2021 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 14,181.50

3523 72 HOUR LLC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 26,360.46 108616
05286278 Invoice 01/26/2021 Non-Hybrid Administrative Unit 2021 For 0.00 26,360.46

2582 AFTERMATH SERVICES LLC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 375.00 108617
03/12/21 Invoice 03/12/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 375.00

2628 AIRWAVE COMMUNICATIONS PALN 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 521.50 108618
Invoice 12/08/2020 ERICA SUPPLIES 0.00 158.24
31 Invoice 01/06/2021 ERICA SUPPLIES 0.00 293.05
3216 Invoice 01/18/2021 ERICA SUPPLIES 0.00 70.21

3849 AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 12,039.75 108619
19553-14 Invoice 02/17/2021 Development of Wastewater Master Plan 0.00 1,204.50
19553-15 Invoice 03/10/2021 Development of Wastewater Master Plan 0.00 9,866.25
20616-05 Invoice 02/17/2021 ENGINEER SERVICES 0.00 969.00

1043 ALLDATA 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,500.00 108620
INVCO047176% Invoice 03/03/2021 SOFTWARE 0.00 1,500.00

1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,088.72 108621
1GXD-DYDY-9VQ  Invoice 03/06/2021 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 0.00 75.41
1t _Ufi_rj’ CQ-N1HD Invoice 02/22/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 357.03
INCS XN4D-WIK  Invoice 03/14/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 520.79
INGG-V NWD 9M Invoice 03/06/2021 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 0.00 57.92
1TND-C7VL-KWI Invoice 03/09/2021 COMMUNITY EVENT SUPPLIES 0.00 77.57

4353 Anthony Yoakum 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 93.00 108622
03/05/21 Invoice 03/25/2021 REIBURSEMENT FOR VEHICLE MAINTENA 0.00 93.00

1109 BANK OF HEMET 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 3,726.94 108623
1280837350 03/1 Invoice 03/12/2021 BATWING LAWNMOWER FY 20/21 0.00 3,726.94

3/25/2021 1:40:25 PM Pa 6




Check Register Packet: APPKT01685-2021q Item 1. [KS
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
3129 BC RENTALS, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 863.94 108624
0057898-IN Invoice 03/04/2021 Streets - Special Dept Supplies 0.00 255.80
0058125-IN Invoice 03/10/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 608.14
1127 BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CEN1 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 19.38 108625
494052 Invoice 11/04/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 19.38
3892 CALL ONE, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 94.82 108626
2050162 Invoice 02/18/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 94.82
1238 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,726.71 108627
8653002 Invoice 02/27/2021 SOFTWARE 0.00 1,726.71
1242 CED 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,056.81 108628
0954-1000002 Invoice 12/15/2020 4 SEASONS STREET LIGHT SUPPLIES 0.00 374.19
0954-1000364 Invoice 01/22/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 49.13
0954-1001455 Invoice 03/01/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 356.87
0954-1001538 Invoice 03/09/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 431.00
0954-100164¢6 Invoice 03/09/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 103.44
0954-1001941 Credit Memo 03/25/2021 RETURNED GOODS 0.00 -374.19
0954-482461 Invoice 11/05/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 116.37
1250 CHAMBERS GROUP, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 7,888.50 108629
34938 Invoice 02/22/2021 PP2020-0280 CUP2020-0049 High Sands 0.00 7,888.50
1302 CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERI 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 8,955.00 108630
979060 Invoice 02/11/2021 MAXIMUM BENEFIT - SURFACE WATER 0.00 1,503.00
979061 Invoice 02/11/2021 WWTP Laboratory Testing Services 0.00 7,452.00
4209 COMMERCIAL CLEANING SOLUTION 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 10,120.00 108631
34810 Invoice 03/01/2021 Janitorial cleaning for buildings 0.00 10,120.00
4116 COZAD & FOX, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 4,461.00 108632
17727 Invoice 09/28/2020 2nd Street Professional Engineering Servi 0.00 4,461.00
1402 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 560.00 108633
500814 Invoice 03/08/2021 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 175.00
501083 Invoice 03/08/2021 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 385.00
DIRECTV 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 188.99 108634
Invoice 03/16/2021 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 188.99
DUDEK 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,860.00 108635
Invoice 03/10/2021 Max Benefit Report of Groundwater & Sur 0.00 1,860.00
FAIRVIEW FORD 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,473.92 108636
Invoice 02/26/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 47.28
Invoice 03/02/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 161.87
Invoice 03/04/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 45.49
Invoice 02/19/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,219.28
1533 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,376.28 108637
951-197-0708-12 Invoice 03/16/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 1,190.00
951-922-6646-04 Invoice 03/16/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 186.28
1554 GALLADE CHEMICAL,INC. 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,917.96 108638
1117583 Invoice 03/01/2021 CHEMICALS FOR WWTP 0.00 958.98
1118572 Invoice 03/15/2021 CHEMICALS FOR WWTP 0.00 958.98
1553 GALLS INC. 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 764.12 108639
BC1311155 Invoice 03/10/2021 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0.00 764.12
1567 GEORGE WALTER 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 885.96 108640
02/28/20-03/04/ Invoice 03/25/2021 PER DIEM AND TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 885.96
1 6

3/25/2021 1:40:25 PM
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Check Register Packet: APPKT01685-2021d Item 1. [KS

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
4181 HASA, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 4,378.36 108641
734104 Invoice 02/26/2021 Chemical Supplies for WWTP 0.00 1,805.08
735217 Invoice 03/08/2021 Chemical Supplies for WWTP 0.00 2,573.28
4323 Herc Rentals Inc 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 780.11 108642
31523783-003 Invoice 02/04/2021 RENTAL OF EQUIP FOR POOL DEMO 0.00 780.11
3032 INLAND VALLEY SLADDEN, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 5,500.00 108643
46107 Invoice 12/17/2020 Geotechnical Engineering for Rangel Park 0.00 5,500.00
2527 JESUS CAMACHO 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 20.00 108644
821444 Invoice 02/28/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 20.00
3271 KS STATEBANK 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 11,830.77 108645
3353429 05/01/2 Invoice 03/25/2021 VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK 0.00 11,830.77
3506 LISA LEACH 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 545.00 108646
01/22/21 Invoice 03/25/2021 EMPLOYEE TRAINING & MEMBERSHIP REI 0.00 505.00
RCT RO1113967  Invoice 03/16/2021 REFUND FOR SPORTS PARK FIELD LIGHT K 0.00 40.00
4290 LISA WISE CONSULTING, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 18,027.50 108647
3838 Invoice 02/25/2021 Housing Element Update 0.00 4,100.00
3866 Invoice 03/18/2021 Housing Element Update 0.00 13,927.50
1895 M BREY ELECTRIC INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 919.16 108648
6529 Invoice 03/08/2021 ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WASTE WATER 0.00 244.00
6535 Invoice 03/09/2021 ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WASTE WATER 0.00 309.16
536 Invoice 03/09/2021 ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WASTE WATER 0.00 122.00
6538 Invoice 03/10/2021 ELECTRICAL SERVICES FOR WASTE WATER 0.00 244.00
3924 MARCUS A ANDREWS 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 416.70 108649
154 Invoice 03/16/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 416.70
3186 MWH CONSTRUCTORS INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 67,036.02 108650
21-30504503-24  Invoice 03/15/2021 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR WW 0.00 67,036.02
1984 NAPA AUTO PARTS 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 26.91 108651
135797 Invoice 10/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 26.91
3028 OFFICE SOLUTIONS 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 2,075.63 108652
1-01842469 Invoice 02/10/2021 FURNITURE TO ACCOMODATE COVID REG 0.00 2,075.63
2072 POLYDYNE, INC. 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 5,745.57 108653
1527611 Invoice 03/17/2021 CHEMICALS & SUPPLIES 0.00 5,745.57
2074 PRE-PAID LEGAL SERVICES INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 571.90 108654
PD 03/12/21 Invoice 03/25/2021 OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0.00 571.90
2079 PRO-PIPE & SUPPLY 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 455.03 108655
5232165 Invoice 03/05/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 413.55
5232383 Invoice 03/08/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 41.48
PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 212.29 108656
Invoice 03/03/2021 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 65.24
Invoice 03/10/2021 Streets - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 65.24
Invoice 03/10/2021 WW - Prudential Uniforms 0.00 81.81
2091 PURCHASE POWER-1183 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 501.93 108657
8000-9000-0/77S-  Invoice 03/25/2021 POSTAGE 0.00 501.93
2092 PURCHASE POWER-2540 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,005.00 108658
8000-9000-0098-  Invoice 03/25/2021 POSTAGE 0.00 1,005.00
2098 QUILL CORPORATON 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 355.81 108659
14796320 Invoice 02/22/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 296.26
3/25/2021 1:40:25 PM 6
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Check Register Packet: APPKT01685-20210| Item 1. [KS

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount —Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
14835282 Invoice 02/23/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 59.55

3035 QUINN COMPANY 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 383.50 108660
WOG00009790 Invoice 02/25/2021 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 383.50

2623 RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYS™ 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 3,600.00 108661
1123 Invoice 03/10/2021 SART Examinations 0.00 3,600.00

2026 SECURITY SIGNAL DEVICES, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 158.40 108662
R 150812 Invoice 10/01/2019 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 158.40

2281 SHRED-IT 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 426.32 108663
8181530450 Invoice 02/28/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 426.32

2311 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 76,188.05 108664
03/25/21 Invoice 03/25/2021 ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00 76,188.05

4322 Southland Water Technologies, LLC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,729.91 108665
031621-50 Invoice 03/16/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 1,729.91

2329 ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 2,817.54 108666
16605134 Invoice 02/28/2021 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER 0.00 2,817.54

2416 THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 761.60 108667
0011414868 Invoice 10/02/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 164.00
0011414870 Invoice 10/02/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 164.00
0011416008 Invoice 10/07/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 272.00
0011420704 Invoice 10/30/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 161.60

4293 THE RETAIL COACH, LLC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 3,750.00 108668
3573 Invoice 03/18/2021 Retail Market Analysis 0.00 3,750.00

2435 TLMA ADMINISTRATION COUNTY O 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 349.66 108669
TLOOOOG15703 Invoice 02/18/2021 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNALS WITH RIVERSID 0.00 349.66

2455 TURBOSCAPE, INC. 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 24,480.00 108670
11042 Invoice 03/10/2021 Mulch 0.00 24,480.00

2460 ULINE 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 383.61 108671
130517319 Invoice 02/23/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 251.16
130664486 Invoice 02/26/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 132.45

2490 VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICE 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,637.62 108672
71757006 Invoice 03/22/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 1,637.62

2518 VULCAN MATERIALS 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 700.27 108673
72873601 Invoice 03/08/2021 ASPHALT 0.00 550.00
72876252 Invoice 03/10/2021 ASPHALT 0.00 150.27

3422 WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 619.13 108674
79729107 Invoice 01/07/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 109.14
79735378 Invoice 01/12/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 113.18
79756439 Invoice 01/20/2021 COVID SUPPLIES 0.00 185.03
79802403 Invoice 02/10/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 211.78

3908 WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,312.00 108675
167601 Invoice 12/22/2020 TREE TRIMMING SERVICES 0.00 1,312.00

2555 XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS U. 03/25/2021 Regular 0.00 1,212.19 108676

3/25/2021 1:40:25 PM f d—af 6
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Check Register Packet: APPKT01685-2021d Item 1. [KS
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
401073461 Invoice 03/04/2021 PUMP RENTAL FOR LITTLE LOWER OAK LIF 0.00 1,212.19
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 101 61 0.00 330,832.25
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 17 4 0.00 1,233,649.75
118 65 0.00 1,564,482.00
3/25/2021 1:40:25 PM H f6
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Check Register Packet: APPKT01685-2021q Item 1. [KS

Fund Summary

Fund Name Period Amount
999 POOLED CASH 3/2021 1,564,482.00
1,564,482.00
3/25/2021 1:40:25 PM™ ) P 6




\

BEAUMONT

Vendor Number
Payable #

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank

. City of Beaumont, CA

Payable Date

1501 FAIRVIEW FORD
2020 FUSION SEL Invoice

3/18/2021 5:01:34 PM

03/18/2021

N

Payment Type
Regular Checks
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts
EFT's

Payment Date

03/18/2021

Check R

Item 1.

4§

Packet: APPKT01677 - 20210318 JM FAIRVIEW FORD

Payment Type

Payable Description

Regular
” PURCHASE OF VEHICLE FOR ENV COMPLI

Bank Code APBNK Summary

Payable Payment

Count Count

4 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

| b

Discount
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

0.00
0.00

Payment
28,839.10
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

28,839.10

L
28,839.10 108615
28,839.10

\

Payment Amount Number
Payable Amount

15

By Check Number



Check Register

Packet: APPKT01677-20210318 JM

Fund Summary
Fund Name Period Amount
999 POOLED CASH 3/2021 28,839.10

28,839.10

Item 1.

RD

3/18/2021 5:01:34 PM
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BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

Printed Checks 108734
108679-108733
ACH 407-409
A/P Total
Bank Draft Guardian

Kaiser

MG Trust

Affant

Item 1.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

Thursday, April 01,2021

N 282.72
$ 291,666.66
$ 10,766.46
$ 302,433.12
$ 22,596.37
S 178.00
3 21,418.78
$ 4,974.74
$ 550.28
$ 551.75

Utility Account Refunds
FY 20/21

2020-March

HSA Payment

457 Paydate 3/26/21
401A Paydate 3/26/21
FICA Paydate 3/26/21

2020-March

1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

7y [P

SIGNATURE:
TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SIGNATURE{_ KM%
TITLE: FIN DIRECTOR [

()
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—

\ City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMON

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

Payment Date Payment Type

Payable # Payablé Type Payable Date Payable Description

Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank

3229 ICMA - RC 04/01/2021 EFT
PD 03/26/21 Invoice 03/31/2021 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS

2264 SEIU 04/01/2021 EFT
PD 03/26/21 Invoice 03/31/2021 UNION DUES

2295 SLOVAK BARON EMPEY MURPHY & 04/01/2021 EFT
63144 Invoice 02/28/2021 LEGAL SERVICES

4260 10-8 RETROFIT INC 04/01/2021 Regular
17658 Invoice 03/16/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
17659 Invoice 03/16/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
17660 Invoice 03/30/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

3523 72 HOUR LLC 04/01/2021 Regular
05722266 Invoice 03/16/2021 Purchase of 2021 Dodge Charger

1023 ADVANCED WORKPLACE STRATEGIE 04/01/2021 Regular
461867 Invoice 03/29/2021 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES

1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 04/01/2021 Regular
1XMH-QQJF-HNF Invoice 03/31/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES

2618 AT&T MOBILITY 04/01/2021 Regular
287302055450X0 Invoice 03/02/2021 PHONE UTILITY

1005 A-Z BUS SALES,INC. 04/01/2021 Regular
01P703093 Invoice 03/18/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01P703136 Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
01P703323 Invoice 03/22/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

1139 BEAUMONT POLICE OFFICERS ASSO  04/01/2021 Regular
PD03/12/21-3/2 Invoice 03/31/2021 POLICE DUES

4355 BEAUMONT SUNDANCE LLC 04/01/2021 Regular

1242
0954-1001783
0954-1001881

1276
APRIL 2021

1279
2801803

1310

CD 03/12/21-03/

4318

Invoice 03/04/2021 REFUND FOR PLAN CHECK FEES DUE TO E
BIO-TOX LABORATORIES 04/01/2021 Regular

Invoice 03/15/2021 Bio-Tox Blood Draw Analysis

Invoice 03/15/2021 Bio-Tox Blood Draw Analysis
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TAX / 04/01/2021 Regular

Invoice 04/01/2021 2020 USE TAX

CED 04/01/2021 Regular

Invoice 03/11/2021 4 SEASONS STREET LIGHT SUPPLIES
Invoice 03/11/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL
CHRISTOPHER WALSH 04/01/2021 Regular

Invoice 03/31/2021 PREPAID PERS RETIREMENT

CIGNA HEALTH CARE 04/01/2021 Regular

Invoice 03/18/2021 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE
COLONIAL LIFE 04/01/2021 Regular

Invoice 03/31/2021 OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE LIFE INSURANCE
D & M Traffic Services, Inc. 04/01/2021 Regular

Check R r

Packet: APPKT01691 - 20210401 JM CHECKS

By Check Number

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 4,911.22 407
0.00 4,911.22 /
0.00 2,208.44 7408
0.00 2,208.44

0.00 3,646.80 409
0.00 3,646.80

0.00 900.00 108680
0.00 300.00
0.00 300.00
0.00 300.00

0.00 34,735.50 108681
0.00 34,735.50

0.00 936.00 108682
0.00 936.00

0.00 16.42 108683
0.00 16.42

0.00 885.28 108684
0.00 885.28

0.00 676.61 108685
0.00 155.90
0.00 459.30
0.00 61.41

0.00 6,660.00 108686
0.00 6,660.00

0.00 349.57 108687
0.00 349.57

0.00 1,989.00 108688
0.00 1,543.00
0.00 446.00

0.00 461.00 108689
0.00 461.00

0.00 324.59 108690
0.00 301.70
0.00 22.89

0.00 4,348.93 108691
0.00 4,348.93

0.00 14,773.77 108692
0.00 14,773.77

0.00 544.86 108693
0.00 544.86

0.00 102.38 108694

4/1/2021 7:27:05 PM
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Check Register

Vendor Number
Payable #
SB-00359

1392
10473804084

1518
CFS-2538380

1522
174003-38262-12

1533
213-180-1992-06
951-769-8537-03
951-845-9839-09

1612

3162
GAAFR 2020 EDIT

1773
APRIL 2021
APRIL 2021 COBR
APRIL 2021 HSA

1827

1857
1515298
1515299

1912

1980
51423595

1984

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type
Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description

Invoice 03/16/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES

DELL MARKETING L.P. 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/15/2021 PD and CH PC HARDWARE REPLACEMENT
DOT PHYSICALS ON THE GO 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/12/2021 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES
Invoice 03/12/2021 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES
FAIRVIEW FORD 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/04/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

FLYERS ENERGY 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 02/28/2021 FUEL EXPENSE

FOX OCCUPATIONAL 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 11/04/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/10/2021 PHONE UTILITY

Invoice 03/19/2021 PHONE UTILITY

Invoice 03/10/2021 PHONE UTILITY

HEARD'S INVESTIGATIONS AND POL 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/06/2021 HIRING COSTS

HECTOR ALVARADO 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 02/19/2021 Bus Washing Service

Invoice 03/05/2021 Bus Washing Service
HUNTINGTON COURT REPORTERS & 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/19/2021 Huntington Transcription Servcies for FY 2
INFOSEND, INC 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 02/28/2021 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
INTERWEST CONSULTING GRP, INC. 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/18/2021 GIS SERVICES

JENNIFER USTATION 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/26/2021 EMPLOYEE TRAINING

KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/13/2021 HEALTH INSURANCE

Invoice 03/13/2021 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE
Invoice 03/13/2021 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE
LANGUAGE TESTING INTERNATION/ 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/19/2021 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 02/28/2021 POA NEGOIATIONS

Invoice 02/28/2021 SEIU NEGOTIATIONS

MARK KEYSER 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 03/31/2021 PREPAID PERS

MYERS TIRE SUPPLY 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 08/13/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

NAPA AUTO PARTS 04/01/2021 Regular
Invoice 09/09/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 12/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Credit Memo 03/31/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 01/13/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Packet: APPKT01691-20210)

Discount Amount

Item 1.

CKS

Payment Amount

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

102.38

24,139.86
24,139.86

180.00
90.00
90.00

100.20
63.54
36.66

381.79
381.79

113.10
113.10

502.30
280.98
109.34
111.98

350.00
350.00

3,310.00
1,600.00
1,710.00

383.54
383.54

5,912.00
5,912.00

4,060.83
4,060.83

759.00
759.00

159,277.36
155,962.26
1,918.10
1,397.00

73.00
73.00

1,368.00
798.00
570.00

3,579.36
3,579.36

237.09
237.09

1,978.25
32.31
291.45
-19.40
233.77

Number

108695

108696

108697

108698

108699

108700

108701

108702

108703

108704

108705

108706

108707

108708

108709

108710

108711

108712

4/1/2021 7:27:05 PM
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Check Register Packet: APPKT01691-20210{ '"®M 1+ Ixs

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
143108 Invoice 01/13/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 18.85
143193 Invoice 01/14/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 112.99
144435 Invoice 01/29/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 62.23
146063 Invoice 02/18/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 22.63
146569 Invoice 02/24/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 11.53
146807 Invoice 02/26/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 121.67
147631 Invoice 03/09/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 17.22
147712 Invoice 03/10/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 145.96
14771 Invoice 03/10/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 56.89
147753 Invoice 03/10/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 74.30
147920 Invoice 03/12/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 45.23
147978 Invoice 03/13/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 185.31
147979 Invoice 03/13/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 153.53
147985 Invoice 03/13/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 14.00
148079 Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 21.51
148080 Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 . 4.30
148081 Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 177.68
148085 Credit Memo 03/31/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -16.13
148268 Invoice 03/17/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 199.12
148382 Invoice 03/17/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 11.30
**Void** 04/01/2021 Regular 0.00 0.00 108713
2018 ONTRAC 04/01/2021 Regular 0.00 8.24 108714
9115825 Invoice 01/02/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 8.24
2009 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 04/01/2021 Regular 0.00 740.94 108715
2678-333298 Invoice 03/03/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 30.71
2678-334660 Invoice 03/09/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 101.87
2678-334737 Credit Memo 03/31/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -63.70
2678-334879 Invoice 03/10/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 181.07
2678-334894 Invoice 03/10/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 94.66
2678-335271 Invoice 03/11/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 35.82
2678-335306 Invoice 03/11/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 18.06
2678-335310 Invoice 03/11/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 4.30
2678-335336 Credit Memo 03/31/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -18.00
2678-335578 Invoice 03/13/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 20.78
| 2678-335579 Invoice 03/13/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 80.25
| 2678-335963 Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 10.66
1 2678-336389 Invoice 03/16/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 32.99
‘ 2678-336531 Invoice 03/17/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 112.62
2678-336537 Invoice 03/17/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 46.32
2678-336539 Invoice 03/17/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 52.53
**Void** 04/01/2021 Regular 0.00 0.00 108716
2039 PARKHOUSE TIRE, INC. 04/01/2021 Regular 0.00 2,595.76 108717
2030198786 Invoice 03/11/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 282.57
2030198937 Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,222.42
2030198938 Invoice 03/15/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 499.46
2030199059 Invoice 03/18/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 591.31
2064 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL: 04/01/2021 Regular 0.00 513.52 108718
3104653741 Invoice 03/24/2021 EQUIPMENT LEASE 0.00 513.52
3652 PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY 04/01/2021 Regular 0.00 1,084.08 108719
23121228 Invoice 02/24/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 134.39
23124345 Invoice 03/03/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 134.39
23127344 Invoice 03/10/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 134.39
23127365 Invoice 03/10/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 54.65
23127373 Invoice 03/10/2021 Uniform Cleaning and Rental 0.00 84.16
23130409 Invoice 03/17/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 134.39
23130420 Invoice 03/17/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning 0.00 54.65
4/1/2021 7:27:05 PM f6
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Check Register

Vendor Number

Payable #
23130424
23133475
23133514
23133528

2098

15051579
15196397
15280885
15286073
15292270
15293141
15329209

2289

15002858742

3260

106473279-002
106610751-001

2329

0954-1001891

4327

5017559XS
5017586XS

2407
10552227000 04/

13912227587 04/
15382227021 04/

4267

7

2430

0014188032021

2430

0013594032021

2435

TL0000015497

2456

7144749-00

2530

0078889-2819-4

2555

401073178-2

3675

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

QUILL CORPORATON

Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

SIMPLIFILE
Invoice

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC

Invoice
Invoice

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC

Invoice

TEC EQUIPMENT INC

Invoice
Invoice

THE GAS COMPANY

Invoice
Invoice
Invoice

Payment Date Payment Type
Payable Date Payable Description

THERESA MICHEL INVESTIGATIONS 04/01/2021

Invoice

TIME WARNER CABLE

Invoice

TIME WARNER CABLE

Invoice

03/17/2021 Uniform Cleaning and Rental

03/24/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning

03/24/2021 Uniform Rental and Cleaning

03/24/2021 Uniform Cleaning and Rental
04/01/2021

03/03/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/09/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/12/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/12/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/12/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/12/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES

03/12/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES
04/01/2021

03/31/2021 LICENSE RENEWAL FEE
04/01/2021

03/10/2021 SiteOne PO not to exceed $40,000.

03/10/2021 SiteOne PO not to exceed $40,000.
04/01/2021

03/11/2021 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER
04/01/2021

03/23/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

03/22/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
04/01/2021

03/12/2021 GAS UTILITY

03/12/2021 GAS UTILITY

03/12/2021 GAS UTILITY

03/14/2021 HIRING COSTS
04/01/2021

03/20/2021 BUILDING UTILITY
04/01/2021

03/20/2021 BUILDING UTILITY

TLMA ADMINISTRATION COUNTY O 04/01/2021

Invoice

TURF STAR, INC.
Invoice

WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Invoice

10/02/2020

SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNALS WITH RIVERSID

04/01/2021

10/22/2020

03/01/2021

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

04/01/2021
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS U. 04/01/2021

Invoice
Invoice

ZENITH AMERICAN SOLUTIONS

03/03/2021
03/03/2021

PUMP RENTAL FOR LITTLE LOWER OAK LIF
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

04/01/2021

Packet: APPKT01691-20214

Discount Amount
Discount Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

84.16
130.09
54.65
84.16

1,094.73
134.68
487.64
111.33

14.21
8.23
332.78
5.86

195.00
195.00

1,454.44
719.50
734.94

120.68
120.68

680.00
480.00
200.00

494.77
28.06
255.56
211.15

1,500.00
1,500.00

49.97
49.97

151.12
151.12

345.72
345.72

92.08
92.08

1,935.97
1,935.97

3,940.42
2,042.17
1,898.25

30.63

Item 1.

CKS

Payment Amount Number
Payable Amount

108720

108721

108722

108723

108724

108725

108726

108727

108728

108729

108730

108731

108732

108733

4/1/2021 7:27:05 PM
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Check Register

Vendor Number
Payable #
PD 03/12/21-03/

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Invoice

Payable Date

03/31/2021 OPTIONAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
Bank Code APBNK Summary

Payable Payment

Payment Type Count Count
Regular Checks 128 52
Manual Checks 0 0
Voided Checks 0 2
Bank Drafts 0 0
EFT's 3 3
131 57

Payment Date

Payment Type

Payable Description

Discount
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Packet: APPKT01691-20210,

Discount Amount

Discount Amount
0.00

Payment
291,437.66
0.00

0.00

0.00
10,766.46

302,204.12

Payable Amount
30.63

Item 1.

Payment Amount Number

4/1/2021 7:27:05 PM
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Item 1.

Check Register Packet: APPKT01691-20210 CKS
Fund Summary
Fund Name Period Amount
999 POOLED CASH 4/2021 302,204.12
302,204.12
4/1/2021 7:27:05 PM A f 6
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Item 1.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

- ——
BEAUMONT WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

—CALIFORNIA— Thursday, April 08, 2021

Printed Checks 108790-108792 $ 2,389.38 Utility Account Refunds
108735-108789 $ 251,116.39 FY 20/21

ACH 410-413 $ 14,714.56
A/P Total $ 265,830.95

Bank Draft Global Payments $ 5,510.97 Credit Card Fees
Authnet Gateway $ 201.20 Credit Card Processing Fees
CardConnect $ 5,779.63 Credit Card Fees
Return Settle Offset $ 85.64 Bank Draft Return

Paychex Payroll S 476,908.58 Paydate 03/26/21

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

SIGNATURE: ﬁw
TITLE: CITY TREASURER
SIGNATURE: /\ M /L/%

TITLE: FINANCEDIRECTOR ¢ U

24




Check Item 1. t

| )
\ City of Beaumont, CA By Check Number

—— Date Range: 04/03/2021 - 04/08/2021
BEAUMONT

4/8/2021 6:40:04 PM P 1of16
25




Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 04/03/20| 021
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
2725 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 04/08/2021 EFT 0.00 9,758.76 410
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
24005941047300 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - KIRBY BUILT 0.00 767.87
100-6050-7070-5700 SPEC DEPT EXP - WILD FL  DEPT SUPPLIES - KIRBY BUILT 767.87
24011341049000 Invoice 04/07/2021 IT COSTS - ZOOM CONFERENCE BRIDGE 0.00 140.00
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS IT COSTS - ZOOM CONFERENCE 140.00
24011341068000 Invoice 04/07/2021 HIRING COSTS - NEO GOV 0.00 125.00
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIRI HIRING COSTS - NEO GOV 125.00
24013391056003 Invoice 04/07/2021 MEETING SUPPLIES - FLOS COUNTRY CAFE 0.00 77.13
100-2050-7035-0000 LOCAL MEETINGS MEETING SUPPLIES - FLOS COU 77.13
24013391064000 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - TOP-LINE INDUSTRIAL 0.00 207.59
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - TOP-LINE INDU 207.59
24055231056091 Invoice 04/07/2021 MEETING - EL MARIACHI TACO 0.00 70.03
100-2050-7035-0000 LOCAL MEETINGS MEETING - EL MARIACHI TACO 70.03
24137461043500 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BEST 0.00 29.03
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BES 29.03
24137461048500 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BEST 0.00 21.68
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BES 21.68
24137461049500 Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 15.77
100-6000-7085-6055 BLDG MAINT- FIRE STATIO BUILDING MAINTENANCE 15.77
24137461049500 Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE - BMT DO IT BE 0.00 6.09
100-6000-7085-6055 BLDG MAINT- FIRE STATIO BUILDING MAINTENANCE - BMT 6.09
24137461051500 Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - BMT DO IT 0.00 43.09
100-6050-7090-5999 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - B 43.09
24137461051500 Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - BMT DO IT 0.00 64.62
100-6050-7090-5999 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - B 64.62
24137461054500 Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE - BMT DO IT BE 0.00 32.39
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL  BUILDING MAINTENANCE - BMT 32.39
24137461057500 Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - BMT DO IT 0.00 33.91
100-6050-7090-5999 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - B 33.91
24137461063200 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - AUTOZONE 0.00 46.32
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - AUTOZONE 46.32
24137461063500 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BEST 0.00 28.31
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BES 28.31
24137461065501 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BEST 0.00 34.19
750-7400-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BES 34.19
24137461065501 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BEST 0.00 Y73.27
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BES 173.27
24137461065501 Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE - BMT DO IT BE 0.00 3.76
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL BUILDING MAINTENANCE - BMT 3.76
24137461066500 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BEST 0.00 92.77
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - BMT DO IT BES 92.77
24137461069500 Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - BMT DO IT 0.00 35.81
100-6050-7090-008( EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - B 35.81
24231681056837 Invoice 04/07/2021 MEETING SUPPLIES - FAMILY DOLLAR 0.00 17.86
100-2050-7035-0000 LOCAL MEETINGS MEETING SUPPLIES - FAMILY DO 17.86
24377351048000 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 133.15
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 133.15
24377351061000 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 33.73
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 33.73
24428061048300 Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 29.08
Pal 16
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Check Report Date Range: 04/03/20{ Item 1. p21
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
100-6050-7090-6025 SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 29.08
24431051043838 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - NAPA AUTO PARTS 0.00 42.01
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - NAPA AUTO PA 42.01
24431051050838 Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - NAPA 0.00 7.53
100-6050-7090-5999 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - N 7.53
24445001056000 Invoice 04/07/2021 MEETING SUPPLIES - DOLLAR TREE 0.00 9.70
100-2050-7035-0000 LOCAL MEETINGS DOLLAR TREE 9.70
24492151049852 Invoice 04/07/2021 HIRING COSTS - STRATEGIC GOVT RESOUR 0.00 99.00
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIRI HIRING COSTS - STRATEGIC GOV 99.00
24492151063855 Invoice 04/07/2021 LOCAL MEETING - BEAUMONT CHAMBER 0.00 22.00
100-1050-7035-0000 LOCAL MEETINGS LOCAL MEETING - BEAUMONT C 22.00
24492151064713 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - ONE HYDRAULICS 0.00 167.98
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - ONE HYDRAULI 167.98
24559301049900 Invoice 04/07/2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES - CACEO 0.00 95.00
100-2030-7030-0000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS MEMBERSHIP DUES - CACEO 95.00
24692161042100 Invoice 04/07/2021 ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK 0.00 25.00
100-1200-7020-0000 ADVERTISING ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK 25.00
24692161051100 Invoice 04/07/2021 SHIPPING - UPS STORE 0.00 35.26
700-4050-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES SHIPPING - UPS STORE 35.26
24692161056100 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - TRUCK OUTFITT 0.00 3,574.43
700-4050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - TRUC 3,574.43
24692161057100 Invoice 04/07/2021 SOFTWARE - SMARTDRAFT 0.00 637.50
100-3100-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE - SMARTDRAFT 637.50
24692161059100 Invoice 04/07/2021 ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK 0.00 125.00
100-1200-7020-0000 ADVERTISING ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK 125.00
24692161061100 Invoice 04/07/2021 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 162.20
100-2030-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 162.20
24692161064100 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 0.00 326.15
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 326.15
24692161064100 Invoice 04/07/2021 EMP UNIFORMS - BIG TIME DESIGN 0.00 100.00
100-2050-7065-0000 UNIFORMS EMP UNIFORMS -BIG TIME DESI 100.00
24692161065100 Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE - HOME DEPOT 0.00 96.88
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL ~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE - HO 48.44
100-6000-7085-6026 BLDG MAINT- CITY HALLB  BUILDING MAINTENANCE - HO 48.44
24692161068100 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - ULINE 0.00 186.80
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - ULINE 186.80
24692161069100 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 0.00 255.91
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 255.91
24692161069100 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 0.00 89.91
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 89.91
24692161069100 Invoice 04/07/2021 ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK 0.00 125.00
100-1200-7020-0000 ADVERTISING ADVERTISING - FACEBOOK 125.00
24733091049083 Invoice 04/07/2021 MEETING SUPPLIES - JERSEY MIKES 0.00 110.02
100-2050-7035-0000 LOCAL MEETINGS MEETING SUPPLIES - JERSEY MI 110.02
24755421048150 Invoice 04/07/2021 EMP EDUCATION - CA BOARD OF PROF EN 0.00 180.00
100-3100-7066-0000 TRAVEL, EDUCATION, TRA  EMP EDUCATION - CA BOARD O 180.00
24755421056730 Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - DANIEL LA 0.00 48.93
100-6050-7090-5999 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - D 48.93
24786641063013 Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - INLAND WATER WORKS 0.00 21.60
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 21.60
248019710646 Invoice 04/07/2021 CERTIFICATE RENEWAL - CA WATER ENVIR 0.00 91.00
700-4050-7030-0000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS CERTIFICATE RENEWAL - CA WA 91.00
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Check Report
Vendor Number
24801991042018

24801991068018

24943011043010

24943011056010

24943011058010

2494

(V8]

011069010

24943011069010

2540
Payable #

PROJECT # R-05

Date Range: 04/03/20

Item 1. p21

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HACH CO 0.00 61.09
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - HACH CO 61.09
Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HACH CO 0.00 182.33
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 182.33
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 150.00
100-6000-7075-6025 EQUIP LEASING/RENTAL-  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 150.00
Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 0.00 50.97
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 50.97
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - HOME DEP 0.00 21.92
100-6050-7090-5600 SPEC DEPT EXP - TREVINO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - B 21.92
Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE - HOME DEPOT 0.00 32.29
100-6000-7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE BUILDING MAINTENANCE - HO 32.29
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - HOME DEP 0.00 7.73
100-6050-7090-5400 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - H 7.73
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - HOME DEP 0.00 77.32
100-6050-7090-5999 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - H 77.32
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 46.58
100-6050-7090-5400 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 46.58
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - HOME DEP 0.00 46.22
100-6050-7090-5400 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - H 46.22
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - HOME DEP 0.00 29.00
100-6050-7090-5999 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - H 29.00
Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 18.76
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 18.76
Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 0.00 11.16
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 11.16
Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 0.00 123.72
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES - HOME DEPOT 123.72
Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - HOME DEP 0.00 53.73
100-6050-7090-5500 SPEC DEPT EXP - STEWAR  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE - H 53.73

Credit Memo 04/07/2021 LOCAL MEETING CANCELLED - BMT CHA 0.00 -22.00
100-1050-7035-0000 LOCAL MEETINGS LOCAL MEETING CANCELLED - B -22.00
Credit Memo 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RETURN 0.00 -29.32
100-6000-7075-6025 EQUIP LEASING/RENTAL-  EQUIPMENT RENTAL RETURN -29.32
WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL CONS 04/08/2021 EFT 0.00 4,955.80 413
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 04/08/2021 2020 MID YEAR STREET ENHANCEMENT P 0.00 4,955.80
500-0000-8030-0000 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO 2020 MID YEAR STREET ENHAN 4,955.80
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Check Report

Vendor Number
4260
Payable #

17684

1050
Payable #

13F9-KLWG-LLXT

1MHD-1HKD-WP

1Q61-3J9N-33TQ

1053
Payable #

74357

74408

4353

Vendor Name

10-8 RETROFIT INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000

100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-8060-0000
100-2050-806(
100-2050-8060-00(
100-2050-8060-0000

100-2050-8060-0000

Post Date

Payment Date Payment Type
04/08/2021 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

04/08/2021 Equipment outfitting for Ford Interceptor
VEHICLES 150 amp circuit breaker resetabl
VEHICLES Federal gun lock timer USGT
VEHICLES Custom made gun rack (rear car
VEHICLES Undercover screw in LED single |
VEHICLES Switch on/off w/LED Light
VEHICLES Federal Signal MPS6 Dual L Brac
VEHICLES Dual Window Shroud Kit for 3" li
VEHICLES 2 Channel Sound off N force Lig
VEHICLES 10-8 Mag mic attach to mic mou
VEHICLES Santa cruz muzzle cup part no S
VEHICLES Labor
VEHICLES Light bar 48" Nfuse lightbar RW
VEHICLES Blue print link module for Ford
VEHICLES Relays 30 amp, circuit breaker, f
VEHICLES 6 POS Connectable fuse block w
VEHICLES 140 A time delay relay
VEHICLES Antenna Kit Cable and antenna
VEHICLES Siren System Blue Print Control
VEHICLES MPower Stud mount red/white
VEHICLES Undercover screw in LED single |
VEHICLES Rear Hatch Lights MPower 4" fa
VEHICLES SC-1902 Swtich/momentary/air
VEHICLES Westin Push Bumper
VEHICLES 2020 Interceptor Utility Cargo Tr
VEHICLES Rear Lights MPower 4" fascia lig
VEHICLES SC-1#2 small gun lock with #2 k
VEHICLES Wire USB Dual socket/1016B
VEHICLES Console/Cage sloped 14" 2020 F
VEHICLES Custom Made light bracket on si
VEHICLES MPower Stude Mount blue/whi
VEHICLES 1011b - 12 Volt DC Scoket
VEHICLES RSO Setina Dual Gun Rack Hand
VEHICLES Side lights MPower 4" fascia ligh
VEHICLES 12 position ground terminal con
VEHICLES cargo area partition with expan

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1225-7025-0000
Credit Memo
100-1200-7025-0000
Invoice
100-6000
100-6050

708"

AMERICAN FORENSIC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-2050

7068-0000

Invoice

100-2050-7068-0000

Anthony Yoakum

Post Date

04/07/2021

04/07/2021

04/07/2021

NURSES

Post Date

04/08/2021

04/08/2021

04/08/2021 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

BUILDING/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
BUILDING/EQUIPMENT MAINTE
BUILDING/EQUIPMENT MAINTE

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M

04/08/2021 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
American Forensic Nurses BloodDraw Ser

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES

American Forensic Nurses BloodDraw Ser

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES

04/08/2021 Regular

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Date Range: 04/03/20.

0.00

Distribution Amount
0.00
29.72
138.00
150.00
69.83
10.00
40.00
27.30
40.43
50.00
22.28
2,250.00
1,467.29
258.30
250.00
50.00
120.00
45.00
1,355.55
205.80
69.83
200.90
51.33
1,024.63
322.09
205.80
80.00
19.00
540.00
125.00
205.80
12.56
384.13
411.60
13.58
385.09

0.00

Distribution Amount

Payment Amount

10,630.84 108735

Payable Amount

10,630.84

570.45 108736

Payable Amount

0.00 100.04
100.04

0.00 -9.97
-9.97

0.00 480.38
60.32
420.06

0.00 310.42 108737

Distribution Amount
0.00
249.85

0.00
60.57

0.00

Payable Amount

249.85

60.57

82.11 108738
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Check Report Date Range: 04/03/20| Item 1. Jg21
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
03/30/21 Invoice 04/07/2021 REIMBURSEMENT FOR BREATHALYZER 0.00 82.11
100-2050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT FOR BREATH 82.11
1100 AUTOZONE 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 17.22 108739
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2882654050 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 17.22
100-2050-7037-0600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 17.22
3820 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 38,790.00 108740
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Q-280251-44181. Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 23,274.00
100-1200-7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 23,274.00
S1-1697130 CHEC Invoice 04/07/2021 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 15,516.00
220-0000-7030-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 15,516.00
1005 A-Z BUS SALES,INC. 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 233.12 108741
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
01P703493 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 24.03
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 24.03
01P703516 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 209.09
750-7900-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 209.09
1140 BEAUMONT SAFE & LOCK 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 99.00 108742
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
74098 Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 99.00
100-6000-7085-6045 BLDG MAINT- COMMUNI  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 99.00
3602 BURRTEC WASTE GROUP, INC 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 44,744.72 108743
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
04022021-2 Invoice 04/08/2021 SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES 0.00 44,744.72
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES 744.72
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ SLUDGE HAULING SERVICES 44,000.00
3780 CDCE INCORPORATED 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 160.55 108744
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
116281-C Invoice 04/07/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 160.55
100-2050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 160.55
1242 CED 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 120.68 108745
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0954-1001851 Invoice 04/08/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 120.68
100-3250 707C Q000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 120.68
4212 CHARLES P. CROWLEY COMPANY, INC 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 428.85 108746
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
S$27971CMmp Invoice 04/08/2021 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 428.85
700-4050-70/0-00C0 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 428.85
1296 CLARK'S TOWING 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 85.00 108747
P4 16
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 04/03/20 021
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
54505 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 85.00
750-8300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 85.00
1298 CLASS ACTS AUTOBODY 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 2,182.50 108748
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2854BDE9 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,182.50
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 800.00
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,382.50
4361 COACHELLA VALLEY CHAPTER OF ICC 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 100.00 108749
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0003 Invoice 04/08/2021 EMPLOYEE EDUCATION 0.00 100.00
100-2150-7066-0000 TRAVEL, EDUCATION, TRA  EMPLOYEE EDUCATION 100.00
1398 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIORNMENTAL HEALTH 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 1,094.00 108750
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
INQ408175 Invoice 04/08/2021 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PERMIT 0.00 1,094.00
750-7300-7053-0000 PERMITS, FEES AND LICE  ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PER 1,094.00
1424 DIRECTV 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 115.99 108751
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
080503076X2103 Invoice 04/07/2021 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 115.99
100-6000-7010-6040 UTILITIES - POLICE DEPT BUILDING UTILITY 115.99
1460 EILEEN RODRIGUEZ 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 16.86 108752
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
03/31/21 Invoice - 04/07/2021 COMMUNITY EVENT SUPPLIES 0.00 16.86
100-1550-704C-0000 RECREATION PROGRAMS  COMMUNITY EVENT SUPPLIES 16.86
1501 FAIRVIEW FORD 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 2,113.47 108753
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
782325 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,478.20
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,478.20
(83654 Invoice 04/07/2021 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 635.27
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 635.27
1518 FLYERS ENERGY 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 459.84 108754
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
C 6215 Invoice 04/07/2021 FUEL EXPENSE 0.00 459.84
750-7600-7056-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 151.96
750-8000-705 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 62.17
750-¢ { FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 245.71
1533 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 843.31 108755
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
213-181-1343-03 Invoice 04/07/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 69.47
700-4050 7015 G000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 69.47
951-769-8520-01 Invoice 04/07/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 284.03
100-1230 70156025 TELEPHONE (CITY HALL)  PHONE UTILITY 284.03
951-769-8530-06 Invoice 04/07/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 238.44
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Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
750-7000-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 238.44
Invoice 04/07/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 83.56
100-1230-7015-6048 TELEPHONE (POOL) PHONE UTILITY 83.56
951-769-8539-04 Invoice 04/07/2021 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 167.81
100-1230-7015-6045 TELEPHONE (COMM CTR)  PHONE UTILITY 167.81
1553 GALLS INC. 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 279.80 108756
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BC1319519 Invoice 04/07/2021 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0.00 279.80
100-2050-70€5-0000 UNIFORMS EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 279.80
3622 GEOTEK, INC 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 3,500.00 108757
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
81833 Invoice 04/08/2021 ASBESTOS SURVEY - STEWART PARK 0.00 3,500.00
500-0000-8990-0000 CAPITAL OUTLAY ASBESTOS SURVEY - STEWART P 3,500.00
4181 HASA, INC 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 2,472.40 108758
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
736569 Invoice 04/08/2021 Chemical Supplies for WWTP 0.00 2,472.40
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES Chemical Supplies for WWTP 2,472.40
3515 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD 04/08/2021 Regular 0.00 1,930.58 108759
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
521614 Invoice 04/08/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 1,513.52
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 1,513.52
521998 Invoice 04/08/2021 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>